
IU Kokomo (4-13) -vs- Marian (IN) (14-3)
3/10/2026 at Indianapolis, Ind. (MU Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaeb Stebbins (2-0)
Loss: Asa Christie (0-3)
HBP: Asa Christie, Joe Wright, Jack Peine
PB: Jude Ruddy (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wore his mask First: did not wear mask 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 3:00   Weather: Overcast, 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
IU Kokomo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0
Marian (IN) 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 X 6 6 0

IU Kokomo 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jedvier Garcia ss 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Payton Hankins rf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Corbin Napier 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
Nate Montgomery dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Max French 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Olsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brock Taulman lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Taulman lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Sands cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Jude Ruddy c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Luke Hanson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Lear ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Caden Whitehead 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Noah Wolf 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Asa Christie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayson Chaffee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Yeagy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Heaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Forson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 6 8 10

2B: Jedvier Garcia (2)
SF: Corbin Napier (1)
SB: Jedvier Garcia (1)
HBP: Jedvier Garcia (1); Corbin Napier (1)
PO: Jedvier Garcia (1)

Marian (IN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Coffey ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Landon Sarkey lf 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Hector Corona 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
River Pecina cf 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Calvin Miller 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cole McManus c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Judah Hennessy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Jarvis c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johnny Roeder dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Tate Bender 2b 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
Nathan Pinarski rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kaeb Stebbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Peine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deacon Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Kerr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 6 6 7 7

SH: Nathan Pinarski (1)
SF: River Pecina (1)
SB: River Pecina (1); Judah Hennessy (3)
CS: Johnny Roeder (1)
HBP: Hector Corona (1); River Pecina (1); Nathan Pinarski (1)

IU Kokomo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Asa Christie (L, 0-3) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 7 8 4 0 36
Joe Wright 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 0 1 15
Jayson Chaffee 1.2 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 36
Xavier Yeagy 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 17
Cameron Heaney 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 3 24
Jacob Forson 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 29
Totals 6 6 6 6 7 3 1 3 0 27 38 10 6 157

Marian (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaeb Stebbins (W, 2-0) 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 6 0 42
Jack Peine 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 6 10 4 0 35
Deacon Spencer 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 17
Dylan Holmes 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 17
Aiden Kerr 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 34
Totals 5 2 2 6 8 0 0 2 0 30 39 15 3 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

IU Kokomo - Top of 1st IUK MU
Jedvier Garcia singled through the left side (0-2 SF). 0 0
Payton Hankins flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Corbin Napier flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 0 0
Jedvier Garcia picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss. 0 0

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 1st IUK MU
Brayden Coffey flied out to rf (3-2 FBBKBF). 0 0
Landon Sarkey struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFFK). 0 0
Hector Corona flied out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

IU Kokomo - Top of 2nd IUK MU
Nate Montgomery walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Max French flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Brock Taulman struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0
Riley Sands walked (3-2 FFBBBB); Nate Montgomery advanced to second. 0 0
Jude Ruddy flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 2nd IUK MU
River Pecina hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
River Pecina stole second. 0 0
River Pecina advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Calvin Miller fouled out to 3b (3-2 FFFBBB). 0 0
Cole McManus singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); River Pecina scored. 0 1
Judah Hennessy pinch ran for Cole McManus. 0 1
Judah Hennessy stole second. 0 1
Judah Hennessy stole third. 0 1
Johnny Roeder popped up to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 0 1
Tate Bender struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 0 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 3rd IUK MU
Cole McManus to c for Judah Hennessy. 0 1
Caden Whitehead flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 0 1
Jedvier Garcia struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 0 1
Payton Hankins flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 3rd IUK MU
Joe Wright to p for Asa Christie. 0 1
Nathan Pinarski hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Nathan Pinarski advanced to second on a balk. 0 1
Brayden Coffey grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Landon Sarkey singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Nathan Pinarski scored. 0 2
Landon Sarkey advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Hector Corona hit by pitch (2-2 KSBBF). 0 2
Jayson Chaffee to p for Joe Wright. 0 2
River Pecina fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Calvin Miller struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 2

IU Kokomo - Top of 4th IUK MU
Jack Peine to p for Kaeb Stebbins. 0 2
Corbin Napier hit by pitch (2-2 KSFBFH). 0 2



Nate Montgomery walked (3-1 FBBBB); Corbin Napier advanced to second. 0 2
Max French infield fly to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Brock Taulman flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Riley Sands lined out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 4th IUK MU
Cole McManus flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 2
Johnny Roeder struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 2
Tate Bender singled up the middle (3-2 BSBFB). 0 2
Nathan Pinarski grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 0 2

IU Kokomo - Top of 5th IUK MU
Jude Ruddy struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 2
Caden Whitehead struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 2
Jedvier Garcia hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Jedvier Garcia stole second. 0 2
Payton Hankins walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 2
Corbin Napier flied out to rf (1-2 BFFF). 0 2

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 5th IUK MU
Brayden Coffey walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 2
Brayden Coffey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Landon Sarkey walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 0 2
Xavier Yeagy to p for Jayson Chaffee. 0 2
Hector Corona walked (3-0 BBBB); Landon Sarkey advanced to second; Brayden Coffey advanced to third. 0 2
River Pecina flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Landon Sarkey advanced to third; Brayden Coffey
scored. 0 3
Calvin Miller struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 3
Hector Corona advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Cole McManus walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 3
Judah Hennessy pinch ran for Cole McManus. 0 3
Johnny Roeder singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Judah Hennessy advanced to third; Hector
Corona scored; Landon Sarkey scored. 0 5
Johnny Roeder out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

IU Kokomo - Top of 6th IUK MU
Ty Jarvis to c for Judah Hennessy. 0 5
Deacon Spencer to p for Jack Peine. 0 5
Nate Montgomery grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5
Max French struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5
Jack Taulman pinch hit for Brock Taulman. 0 5
Jack Taulman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS). 0 5

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 6th IUK MU
Jack Taulman to lf. 0 5
Luke Hanson to c for Jude Ruddy. 0 5
Cameron Heaney to p for Xavier Yeagy. 0 5
Tate Bender singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Nathan Pinarski grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Tate Bender advanced to second. 0 5
Brayden Coffey flied out to cf (1-2 BSK). 0 5
Landon Sarkey struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 0 5

IU Kokomo - Top of 7th IUK MU
Riley Sands flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5
Luke Hanson flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 0 5



Noah Wolf pinch hit for Caden Whitehead. 0 5
Noah Wolf struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (2-2 KBFBS). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 7th IUK MU
Noah Wolf to 2b. 0 5
Hector Corona flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 0 5
River Pecina grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Calvin Miller grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 0 5

IU Kokomo - Top of 8th IUK MU
Dylan Holmes to p for Deacon Spencer. 0 5
Jedvier Garcia doubled down the lf line (2-2 KKBB). 0 5
Payton Hankins flied out to rf (1-2 FBF); Jedvier Garcia advanced to third. 0 5
Corbin Napier flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jedvier Garcia scored. 1 5
Nate Montgomery singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 1 5
Nathan Olsen pinch hit for Max French. 1 5
Nathan Olsen grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 8th IUK MU
Max French to 3b for Nathan Olsen. 1 5
Jacob Forson to p for Cameron Heaney. 1 5
Ty Jarvis walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 1 5
Judah Hennessy pinch ran for Ty Jarvis. 1 5
Judah Hennessy stole second. 1 5
Johnny Roeder grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 1 5
Tate Bender struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 5
Nathan Pinarski singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Judah Hennessy scored. 1 6
Brayden Coffey walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Nathan Pinarski advanced to second. 1 6
Landon Sarkey lined out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 6

IU Kokomo - Top of 9th IUK MU
Ty Jarvis to c for Judah Hennessy. 1 6
Aiden Kerr to p for Dylan Holmes. 1 6
Jack Taulman flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6
Riley Sands walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 6
Peyton Lear pinch hit for Luke Hanson. 1 6
Peyton Lear singled to right field (2-2 FSBFB); Riley Sands advanced to third. 1 6
Noah Wolf struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 1 6
Jedvier Garcia doubled to left field, ground-rule, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Peyton Lear advanced to third; Riley
Sands scored. 2 6
Payton Hankins walked (3-2 KBSBFBFB). 2 6
Corbin Napier grounded out to 3b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 6

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 9th IUK MU


